
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080586-2025 

Award

National Flight Matrix

Police & Crime Commissioner for Merseyside & Chief Constable for Merseyside

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-080586
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05984e (view related notices)
Published 8 December 2025, 12:42pm

Scope 

Reference

PCC/PD/990

Description

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Merseyside (PCC), acting as the contracting
authority for Merseyside Police, seeks to appoint a supplier to support the National
Policing Unit, located within the Merseyside Police estate. The appointed supplier will be
required to provide global aviation data on a frequent basis.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080586-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080586-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05984e


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1. National Flight Matrix

Supplier

LNRS Data Services Limited

Contract value

£720,000 excluding VAT

£864,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 December 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

8 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 17 December 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 January 2026



Page 3 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

1 January 2026 to 31 December 2030

Possible extension to 31 December 2032

7 years

Description of possible extension:

2 x 1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

48120000 - Flight control software package

72212120 - Flight control software development services

72300000 - Data services

72314000 - Data collection and collation services

Contract locations

UKD - North West (England)

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received



Page 4 to 6

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

LNRS Data Services Limited

Companies House: 00151537

1-3

London

WC2N 5JR

United Kingdom

Email: vendorforms@lexisnexisrisk.com

mailto:vendorforms@lexisnexisrisk.com


Page 5 to 6

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. National Flight Matrix

Contracting authority 

Police & Crime Commissioner for Merseyside & Chief Constable for
Merseyside

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBLY-7223-BPGL

Merseyside Police Headquarters

Liverpool

L3 3AN

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@merseyside.police.uk

Website: https://www.merseysidepcc.info/

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

mailto:procurement@merseyside.police.uk
https://www.merseysidepcc.info


Page 6 to 6

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. National Flight Matrix
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	LNRS Data Services Limited

	Contracting authority
	Police & Crime Commissioner for Merseyside & Chief Constable for Merseyside


		2025-12-16T20:37:26+0000
	TCPDF




